

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2419

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

April 15

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “725.120,”.
2 In line 4, delete “, 725A.022”.
3 On page 10, delete lines 2 through 20.
4 In line 21, delete “7” and insert “6”.
5 On page 11, line 1, delete “8” and insert “7”.
6 On page 12, delete lines 18 through 40.
7 In line 41, delete “10” and insert “8”.
8 On page 13, delete lines 38 through 45 and delete page 14 and insert:
9 **“SECTION 9. (1) The amendments to ORS 697.005, 697.031, 697.632, 717.220, 725.010,**
10 **725.140, 725A.010 and 725A.024 by sections 1 to 8 of this 2019 Act become operative on January**
11 **1, 2020.**
12 **“(2) The Director of the Department of Consumer and Business Services may adopt rules**
13 **and take any other action before the operative date specified in subsection (1) of this section**
14 **that is necessary to enable the director, on and after the operative date specified in sub-**
15 **section (1) of this section, to exercise all of the duties, functions and powers conferred on**
16 **the director by the amendments to ORS 697.005, 697.031, 697.632, 717.220, 725.010, 725.140,**
17 **725A.010 and 725A.024 by sections 1 to 8 of this 2019 Act.**
18 **“SECTION 10. This 2019 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the 2019**
19 **regular session of the Eightieth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**
20
-